Electrician’s Level Stages One, Two and Three 

Practical Assessments; and passes the Electrician’s 
Level Regulations exam; and attends a regulations 
tuition course of instruction. Pursuant to section 
127 (3) of the Act, Zhi Ming Qian is to pay a fine of 
one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00).  

In accordance with section 130 of the Act, the suspension 
took effect on 19 May 2004. While the suspension 
remains in force, Zhi Ming Qian shall be deemed for 
the purposes of Parts 10 and 14 of the Electricity Act 
1992 not to be registered and so is not authorised to 
carry out prescribed electrical work as an electrician. 

Zhi Ming Qian was ordered to pay costs of one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), pursuant to section 
128 of the Electricity Act 1992. The fine and costs 
were to be paid by 30 July 2004. 

N. J. J. SICKELS, Registrar. 
go7297 

Notice of Disciplinary Action Taken by the 
Electrical Workers Registration Board 
The Registrar of the Electrical Workers Registration Board